ULN2002A/ ULN2003A/ ULN2004A
Document number: DS35313  Rev. 6 - 2
  1 of 13
June 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
A
D

N
ULN2002A/ ULN2003A/ ULN2004A
Ordering Information
ULNXXXXX XXX- XX
Packing
 13 : Tape & Reel
Package
S16 : SO-16
D16 : DIP-16
Device
2002A : 14~25V
2003A : 5V TTL
2004A : 6~15V
  U : Tube
Part Number
Package
Code
Packaging
13” Tape and Reel Tube
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
ULN2002AS16-13 S16 SO-16 2,500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
ULN2003AS16-13 S16 SO-16 2,500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
ULN2004AS16-13 S16 SO-16 2,500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
ULN2002AD16-U D16 PDIP-16 NA NA 25/Tube   -U
ULN2003AD16-U D16 PDIP-16 NA NA 25/Tube -U
ULN2004AD16-U D16 PDIP-16 NA NA 25/Tube -U
Note:      11. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
(1) SO-16
( Top View )
1
9
8
ULN200XA
Logo
16
Part Number
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
XX : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
YY  WW  X XDevice:
ULN2002A
ULN2003A
ULN2004A
(2) PDIP-16
( Top View )
1
9
8
ULN200XA
Logo
16
Part Number
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
XX : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
YY  WW  X XDevice:
ULN2002A
ULN2003A
ULN2004A
ULN2002A/ ULN2003A/ ULN2004A
Document number: DS35313  Rev. 6 - 2
  11 of 13